FORM PTO 1594 RECORDATION	U5 - 14 - 1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
FORM PTO 1594 SIGNATION TRADEI		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101037993 uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11 11 20 UVONA Corporation (formerly known as Ion Media	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Corporation - See attached document)	Name: <u>Hyperion Solutions Corporation</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1344 Crossman Avenue	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089	
X Corporation-State of Oregon	Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association	
X Assignment Merger	General Partnership	
	Limited Parnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	Other	
Execution Date: UVONA Corporation - 04/16/99	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Hyperion Solutions Corporation - 04/22/99	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
	2,140,538	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
/13/ 1999 JSHABAZZ 00000066 2140538	x Enclosed	
FC: 481 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 755 Main Street		
	Deposit account number: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in	
	the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.	
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	Deposit Account No. 50-0625.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
;	K. A.	
Barry R. Lipsitz Name of Person Signing	May 7, 1999 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Total humber of pages molutality cover sheet, attachments and document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UVONA Corporation (formerly known as Ion Media Corporation), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, with offices located at Suite 250, 740 S.W. 21st Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97205, has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademark SEE THE FUTURE NOW, which mark is the subject of U.S. trademark registration no. 2,140,538 registered on March 3, 1998 and the trademark SEE THE FUTURE NOW which mark is the subject of Oregon State trademark registration no. S30,850 registered on August 14, 1996 (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Hyperion Solutions Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with offices located at 1344 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UVONA Corporation does hereby sell and assign unto the said Hyperion Solutions Corporation all of UVONA Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all applications and registrations therefor owned by UVONA Corporation throughout the world, including without limitation the aforesaid U.S. Federal and State trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and with the right to bring suit for,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0002

recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

UVONA Corporation agrees to execute all documents and take all other reasonable steps requested by Hyperion Solutions Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to aid in securing, registering, maintaining and enforcing the Trademarks and for vesting title to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor in Hyperion Solutions Corporation and its successors and

UVONA Corporation hereby authorizes and requests the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Oregon Registrar of Trademarks, and
corresponding officials in other countries throughout the world to record Hyperion
Solutions Corporation as the owner of the Trademarks and to issue registrations for
the Trademarks in the name of Hyperion Solutions Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized corporate officers under oath on the dates set forth below.

UVONA Corporation (formerly known as Ion Media Corporation)

By: Date: 4/16/99

Hyperion Solutions Corporation

assigns.

y: / / / / / / / / / Larry Braverman, Vice-President

Date: 4/24/99

State of Oregon)

County of Multnomoh)

On this ______ day of April 1999, before me personally appeared Stewart N. Jones, who being sworn did depose and say that he is the President of UVONA Corporation (formerly known as Ion Media Corporation), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of said corporation.



Notary Public
My commission expires: Tuly 10, 2001

State of California)
) ss:
County of Santa Clara)

On this 30 day of April 1999, before me personally appeared Larry Braverman, who being sworn did depose and say that he is the Vice-President of Hyperion Solutions Corporation, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of said corporation.



RECORDED: 05/10/1999

Votary Public

My commission expires: May 11, 2001